

SELECT PROFCARE



PROFCARE PRO STRAP TAPE

Style no. 720105 / 720106 / 720112 / 720113

Material:

Fabric: 100% woven rayon
Glue: 50% Synthetic rubber, 30% Zinc oxide, 20% Resin



Medical Device Class I, Rule 1, for non-sterile and noninvasive devices for short term use, by the European Medical Device Regulative 2017/745.

Basic UDI-DI: 5703543U1011L5

For further information and inquiries regarding this product, please contact SELECT SPORT A/S

Version: 01.01.2025

SELECT SPORT A/S
Fabriksparken 46
DK-2600 Glostrup



+45 43 96 96 66 - select@select.dk

SELECT-SPORT.COM

DA

Anvendelse:

PROFCARE Pro Strap-tape er beregnet til at støtte dele af kroppen hos atleter.
Den er beregnet til at forebygge skader eller forværring af gamle skader, idet den stabiliserer dele af kroppen hos atleter.
Til forebyggelse og behandling af skader gennem immobilisering. Denne tape er ikke elastisk.
Nem at rive over med hånden i længde- og bredderetningen. Tapen er latexfri.
Den er kun beregnet til brug på huden.
Den er til kortvarig og enkeltstående brug, og den er ikke steril.

Bruksanvisning:

Fikser den øverste del af tapen. Hold trækkeet konstant under den første omgang. Lad den næste omgang overlape den første omgang med en halv bredde. For at sikre god klæbeevne, skal den sidste omgang dække den foregående omgang helt. Hold et konstant tryk med håndfladen i nogle sekunder på tapens ende. Huden skal renses inden brug.
Den må ikke anvendes i mere end 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontraindikationer:

Kontraindikationer:

Der er kontraindikation for brugen af produktet, hvis:

- der er gået hul på huden
- anvendelsesområdet er hævet
- brugeren har kendte allergier over for gummi
- produktet indeholder kolofonium

Advarsler:

Tapen må ikke påføres for stramt.
Sørg for at rense huden inden brug.

NO

Bruksområde:

PROFCARE Pro Strap tape brukes til å støtte kroppsdeler hos idrettsutøvere.
Skal forhindre personskaade eller gjentagende skade ved å stabilisere kroppsdeler hos idrettsutøvere.
For å forhindre og behandle skader ved immobilisering. Dette er en ikke-elastisk tape.
Enkel å rive av for hånd i lengde- og bredderetningen. Tapen er latexfri.
Kun til bruk på huden.
For engangs, kortvarig bruk og er et ikke-sterilt produkt.

Bruksanvisning:

Fest toppen av tapen. Hold konstant trekraft i den første runden. Overlapp neste runde med en halv bredde oppå den første runden. Sikre god klebrighet ved å la den siste runde dekke forrige runde helt. Hold et konstant trykk med håndflaten i noen sekunder på enden av tapen.
Huden skal rengjøres før bruk.
Brukstiden bør ikke overstige 3-4 timer.

Advarsler og kontraindikasjoner:

Kontraindikasjoner:

Bruk av produktet er kontraindisert når:

- huden er skadet
- påføringsstedet er hevet
- brukeren har kjent allergi mot gummi
- produktet inneholder kolofonium

Advarsel:

Påføres ikke for stramt.
Forsikre deg om at huden er rengjort før påføring.

EN

Intended use:

The PROFCARE Pro Strap tape is intended to be used to support the body parts of sports athletes.
It is intended to prevent injury or reinjury by stabilizing body parts of sports athletes.
To prevent and treat injuries by immobilization. This is a non-elastic tape.
Easy to tear by hand length- and widthwise.
The tape is latex free.
It is for use on the skin only.
It is for single, short-term use and is a non-sterile device.

Instructions for use:

Fix the top of the tape. Keep a constant traction for the first circle. Overlap the next circle with half width on the first circle. To assure good stickiness, let the final circle fully cover the previous circle. Keep a constant pressure with the palm for a few second on the end of the tape.
Skin needs to be cleaned before use.
Duration of use should not exceed 3-4 hours.

Warnings and contraindications:

Contraindications:

Use of the product is contraindicated when:

- the skin is broken
- there is swelling at the application site
- the user has known allergies to rubber
- the product contains Rosin

Warnings:

Do not apply too tight.
Ensure that the skin is cleaned before application

DE

Verwendungszweck:

Das PROFCARE Pro Strap Tape ist vorgesehen, um Körperteile von Sportlern zu unterstützen.
Es soll Verletzungen und Wiederverletzungen vermeiden, indem es Körperteile von Sportlern stabilisiert.
Zur Vermeidung und Behandlung von Verletzungen durch Immobilisierung
Dies ist ein nicht-elastisches Klebeband.
Längs und quer mühelos von Hand abreißbar.
Das Band ist latexfrei.
Ausschließlich für die Verwendung auf der Haut.
Es handelt sich um ein nicht-steriles Produkt für die einmalige, kurzzeitige Verwendung.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

Die Oberseite des Klebebandes fixieren. Eine durchgehende Zugkraft für den ersten Kreis halten. Den folgenden Kreis mit der halben Breite auf den ersten Kreis überlappen lassen.
Zur Sicherstellung einer guten Klebekraft, den vorherigen Kreis mit dem abschließenden.
Kreis überziehen lassen. Einige Sekunden lang mit einem konstanten Druck mit der Handfläche am Ende des Klebebandes drücken.
Die Haut muss vor der Verwendung gereinigt werden.
Die Verwendungsdauer sollte 3-4 Stunden nicht überschreiten.

Warnhinweise und Kontraindikationen:

Kontraindikationen:

Die Verwendung des Produktes ist kontraindiziert, wenn:

- die Haut verletzt ist
- an der Verwendungstelle eine Schwellung ist
- bekannt ist, dass der Benutzer eine Latexallergie hat
- das Produkt Harz enthält

Warnhinweise:

Nicht zu fest anlegen.
Sicherstellen, dass die Haut vor der Anwendung gereinigt wurde.

SV

Avsedd användning:

PROFCARE Pro Strap tejp används av idrottare för att stödja olika kroppsdeler.
Är avsedd att förhindra skador genom att stabilisera idrottarens kroppsdeler.
Förebygger och behandlar skador genom immobilisering. Detta är en oelastisk tejp.
Lätt att riva av för hand på längden och bredden.
Tejpen är latexfri.
Den ska endast användas på huden.
Den är avsedd för kortvarigt engångsbruk och är icke-steril.

Bruksanvisning:

Sätt fast toppen av tejp. Håll tejp spänd under hela första varvet. Under nästa varv ska tejp överlappa hälften av första cirkeln i bredd. Sista varvet ska tejp täcka föregående varv helt för att säkra god kläbbighet. Håll konstant tryck med handflatan på tejpens avslutning.
Huden måste rengöras före användning.
Tiden för användning bör inte överstiga 3-4 timmar.

Varningar och kontraindikationer:

Kontraindikationer:

Användning av produkten är kontraindicerad när:

- huden är trasig
- det finns svullnad där tejp appliceras
- användaren är allergisk mot gummi
- produkten innehåller rosin

Varningar:

Applicera inte för hårt.
Se till att huden rengörs före appliceringen.

FR

Usage prévu :

Le ruban PROFCARE Pro Strap tape qui s'utilise pour toutes les parties du corps, est conçu apporter un soutien aux athlètes. Il permet d'éviter les blessures ou les rechutes en stabilisant les différentes parties du corps.
Pour prévenir et traiter les blessures par immobilisation Il ne s'agit pas d'une bande élastique.
Se déchire facilement à la main, dans la longueur et la largeur. La bande ne contient pas de latex.
S'utilise exclusivement sur la peau.
Dispositif non stérile, qui ne s'utilise qu'une fois et pendant une courte durée.

Mode d'emploi :

Fixez le haut de la bande. Appliquez une traction constante au premier tour. Assurez un chevauchement d'une demi-largeur au deuxième tour. Pour favoriser l'adhérence, le dernier tour doit complètement couvrir le tour précédent. Appliquez une pression constante au bout de la bande avec la paume, pendant quelques secondes.
La peau doit être nettoyée avant utilisation.
Le temps d'utilisation ne doit pas dépasser 3 à 4 heures.

Avertissements et contre-indications :

Contre-indications :

L'utilisation du produit est contre-indiquée dans les cas suivants :

- La peau est abîmée
- Le site d'application est gonflé
- L'utilisateur est allergique au caoutchouc
- Le produit contient de la colophane

Avertissements :

Ne pas appliquer trop serré.
Veillez à ce que la peau soit propre avant l'application.

ES

Uso previsto:

La banda PROF CARE Pro Strap se ha diseñado para atletas/deportistas como apoyo para partes del cuerpo. Se ha diseñado para prevenir lesiones o relesiones mediante la estabilización de partes del cuerpo de atletas/deportistas. Para prevenir y tratar lesiones mediante inmovilización. Esta es una banda no elástica. Fácil de retirar con la mano a lo largo y ancho. La cinta no contiene látex. Uso exclusivo sobre la piel. Este dispositivo no estéril es para un solo uso a corto plazo.

Instrucciones de uso:

Fijar un extremo de la banda. Mantener una tracción constante durante la primera vuelta. Superponer la siguiente vuelta sobre la primera con la mitad de la anchura. Para garantizar una adherencia óptima, aplicar la última vuelta de modo que cubra completamente la vuelta anterior. Mantener una presión constante con la palma de la mano durante unos segundos en el extremo de la banda. La piel debe limpiarse antes de aplicar la banda. El tiempo de uso no debe exceder 3-4 horas

Advertencias y contraindicaciones:

Contraindicaciones:

El uso del producto está contraindicado si:

- la piel está lesionada
- hay hinchazón en el lugar de aplicación
- el usuario tiene alergias conocidas al caucho
- el producto contiene Rosin

Advertencias:

No apretar excesivamente. Asegurarse de limpiar la piel antes de aplicar la banda.

CZ

Zamýšlené použití:

Páska PROF CARE Pro Strap je určena k podepření částí těla sportovců.

Slouží k prevenci poranění nebo opakovaného poranění stabilizační částí těla sportovců.

Prevence a léčba zranění znehybněním.

Jedná se o neelastickou pásku.

Snadno se odtrhává rukou podélně i napříč.

Páska neobsahuje latex.

Používejte pouze na pokožku.

Je určeno k jednorázovému krátkodobému použití a je nesterilní.

Návod k použití:

Upevněte horní část pásky. Během prvního obtočení udržujte konstantní tah. Překryjte další kruh poloviční šířkou na prvním obtočení. Aby byla zajištěna dobrá přilnavost, nechte poslední kruh zcela zakrýt předchozí obtočení. Po dobu několika sekund udržujte konstantní tlak dlaní na konec pásky. Před použitím je třeba pokožku očistit. Doba použití by neměla překročit 3–4 hodiny.

Varování a kontraindikace:

Kontraindikace:

Použití výrobku je kontraindikováno v následujících případech:

- pokožka je poškozená
- v místě aplikace dochází k otoku
- uživatel má známé alergie na pryž
- výrobek obsahuje kalafunu

Upozornění:

Příliš nenapínejte.

Ujistěte se, že pokožka je před aplikací očištěná.

PL

Przeznaczenie:

Tasma PROF CARE Pro Strap wspiera czesci ciała sportowców. Jej zadaniem jest zapobieganie kontuzjom lub ponownym kontuzjom poprzez stabilizowanie czesci ciała u sportowców. Zapobiega kontuzjom i leczy je poprzez odpowiednie unieruchomienie. To nie jest tasma elastyczna. Łatwa do odrywania reka — wzdłuż i w poprzek. Tasma nie zawiera lateksu. Przeznaczone wyłącznie do stosowania na skórze. Do jednorazowego, krótkotrwałego użytku. Produkt niesterylny.

Instrukcja użytkowania:

Przyklej górna czesc tasmy. Utrzymuj stała przyczepność podczas pierwszego owinięcia. Owin kolejną warstwę tasmy tak, aby była przesunięta o połowę długości względem pierwszej warstwy. Aby uzyskać dobrą przyczepność, ostatnia warstwa powinna całkowicie zakrywać pierwszą. Utrzymaj stały nacisk dłonia przez kilka sekund na koncu tasmy. Skóra należy oczyścić przed użyciem tasmy. Czas stosowania nie powinien przekraczać 3-4 godzin.

Ostrzeżenia i przeciwwskazania:

Przeciwwskazania:

Stosowanie produktu jest przeciwwskazane w następujących przypadkach:

- uraz skórny
- opuchnięcie w miejscu zastosowania
- alergia na gumę u użytkownika
- produkt zawiera zywice

Ostrzeżenia:

Nie owijaj zbyt mocno.

Przed zastosowaniem upewnij się, że skóra jest oczyszczona.

PT

Utilização a que se Destina:

A Fita PROF CARE Pro Strap destina-se a ser usada para suportar zonas do corpo de praticantes de desporto. Destina-se a prevenir lesões ou a reincidência de lesões, estabilizando zonas do corpo de praticantes de desporto. Para prevenir e tratar lesões por imobilização. Trata-se de uma fita não elástica. Fácil de cortar à mão no sentido do comprimento e da largura. A fita não contém látex. Destina-se a ser usada apenas na pele. Destina-se a ser usada uma única vez e por pouco tempo e é um dispositivo não estéril.

Instruções de utilização:

Fixe a extremidade superior da fita. Mantenha uma tração constante na primeira volta. Dê a volta seguinte com metade da largura por cima da primeira volta. Para garantir uma boa aderência, a última volta deve cobrir totalmente a volta anterior. Mantenha uma pressão constante com a palma da mão durante alguns segundos no final da fita. A pele tem de ser limpa antes da utilização. A utilização não deve exceder 3 a 4 horas.

Advertências e contraindicações:

Contraindicações:

A utilização do produto é contraindicada quando:

- a pele está ferida
- existe inchaço no local da aplicação
- o utilizador tem alergias conhecidas à borracha
- o produto contém resina

Advertências:

Não aplique demasiadamente apertada.

Certifique-se de que a pele é limpa antes da aplicação

HU

Rendeltetéseszerű felhasználás:

A PROF CARE Pro Strap szalag sportolók testrészeinek megtámasztására szolgál. A sportolók testrészeinek stabilizálásával a sérülések, és az újbóli sérülések megelőzésére használható. Rögzítéssel szolgál a sérülések megelőzésére és kezelésére. Nem rugalmas szalag. Hosszában és szélességében kézzel könnyen téphető. A szalag latexmentes. Kizárólag bőrön történő használatra. Rövid távon, egyszer használatos, nem steril eszköz.

Használati utasítás:

A szalag tetejét rögzítse. Az első körnél állandó húzással feszítse. A következő kört az első kör fél szélességével fedje át. A jó tapadás érdekében hagyja, hogy az utolsó kör teljesen lefedje az előző kört. A szalag végén tartson állandó nyomást a tenyerével néhány másodpercig. Használat előtt a bőrt meg kell tisztítani. A használati idő nem haladhatja meg a 3–4 órát.

Figyelmeztetések és ellenjavallatok:

Ellenjavallatok:

A termék használatra ellenjavallt, ha:

- a bőr sérült
- duzzanat van az alkalmazás helyén
- a felhasználónak gumival szembeni ismert allergiája van
- a termék gyantát tartalmaz

Figyelmeztetés:

Ne húzza túl feszesre.

Használat előtt gondoskodjon a bőr megtisztításáról.